Clinton County Sheriff's Office News Release

TO: AREA NEWS

REPORTED BY: Deputy Warick

APPROVED BY: Sgt. D.E. Rosoff

SUBJECT OF RELEASE: Warrant Arrest

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT: Major M. Reid

NAME OF SUBJECTS: Tammie A. Guay (AKA Tammie A. King)

ADDRESS: Plattsburgh, NY

AGE-SEX: 44 year old female

CHARGES: Bench Warrant

Date and Time: 01/18/2019 at 12:17AM

NARRATIVE: Clinton County Sheriff Deputies arrested Tammie A. Guay (AKA Tammie A. King) on a Bench Warrant for allegedly violating the terms of the Clinton County Probation Department in connection with a pre-sentencing investigation.

DISPOSITION: Tammie A. Guay was committed to Clinton County Correctional Facility pending her arraignment in County Court.